STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION PROPERTY TAX DEPARTMENT PO BOX 942879, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0064 1-916-274-3350 • FAX 1-916-285-0134 www.boe.ca.gov



TED GAINES First District, Sacramento

MALIA M. COHEN, CHAIR Second District, San Francisco

ANTONIO VAZQUEZ Third District, Santa Monica

MIKE SCHAEFER, VICE CHAIR Fourth District, San Diego

> BETTY T. YEE State Controller

VVETTE M. STOWERS Executive Director No. 2022/021

TO COUNTY ASSESSORS:

NEW EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

The California State Board of Equalization (BOE) appointed Ms. Yvette M. Stowers as Executive Director commencing April 26, 2022.

Ms. Stowers has extensive experience in the field of taxation. Prior to her appointment as Executive Director, she served as Deputy State Controller for Taxation on behalf of State Controller Betty T. Yee since January 2015. As Deputy State Controller for Taxation, she represented Controller Yee on the BOE and the Franchise Tax Board (FTB). She also served as a Tax Consultant Expert II for then-BOE Member Betty T. Yee. Ms. Stowers began her career in taxation working for the FTB as an auditor, program specialist, and audit manager.

Ms. Stowers also has private sector experience in taxation as she worked as a senior tax manager for a public accounting firm. She holds a bachelor's degree in accounting from San Jose State University and a master's degree in taxation from Golden State University.

Please join me in congratulating Ms. Stowers on her new appointment.

Sincerely,

/s/ David Yeung

David Yeung Deputy Director Property Tax Department

DY:tl

May 31, 2022